## Minerals Management Service, Interior

§210.157

valuation of Federal oil under part 206 as part of audit compliance.

(b) Reporting options. You must submit the documents or other information manually.

(c) Reporting address. You must submit required documents or other information by:

(1) U.S. Postal Service regular or express mail addressed to Minerals Management Service, P.O. Box 25165, MS 392B2, Denver, Colorado 80217-0165; or

(2) Special courier or overnight mail addressed to Minerals Management Service, Building 85, Room A-614, MS 392B2, Denver Federal Center, West 6th Ave. and Kipling Blvd., Denver, Colorado 80225.

## §210.155 What reports must I submit for Federal onshore stripper oil properties?

(a) General. Operators who have been granted a reduced royalty rate by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under 43 CFR 3103.4-2 must submit Form MMS-4377, Stripper Royalty Rate Reduction Notification, under 43 CFR 3103.4-2(b)(3).

(b) Reporting options. You may find Form MMS-4377 on our Internet Web http://www.mrm.mms.gov/ site  $^{\mathrm{at}}$ ReportingServices/Forms/

AFSOil Gas.htm or request the form from MMS at P.O. Box 17110, Denver, Colorado 80217-0110. You may file the form:

(1) Electronically by filling the form out in electronic format and submitting it to MMS as an e-mail attachment: or

(2) Manually by filling out the form and submitting it by:

(i) U.S. Postal Service regular or express mail addressed to Minerals Management Service, P.O. Box 25165, MS 392B2, Denver, Colorado 80217-0165; or

(ii) Special courier or overnight mail addressed to Minerals Management Service, Building 85, Room A-614, MS 392B2, Denver Federal Center, West 6th Ave. and Kipling Blvd., Denver, Colorado 80225.

## §210.156 What reports must I submit for net profit share leases?

(a) General. After entering into a net profit share lease (NPSL) agreement, a lessee must report under part 220 of this chapter.

(b) Reporting options. You must submit the required report manually.

(c) Reporting address. You must submit the required documents by:

(1) U.S. Postal Service regular or express mail addressed to Minerals Management Service, P.O. Box 25165, MS 382B2, Denver, Colorado 80217-0165; or

(2) Special courier or overnight mail addressed to Minerals Management Service, Building 85, Room A-614, MS 382B2, Denver Federal Center, West 6th Ave. and Kipling Blvd., Denver, Colorado 80225.

## §210.157 What reports must I submit to suspend an MMS order under appeal?

(a) General. Reporters/payors or other recipients of MMS Minerals Revenue Management (MRM) orders who appeal an order may be required to post a bond or other surety, under part 243 of this chapter. The MMS accepts the following surety types: Form MMS-4435, Administrative Appeal Bond; Form MMS-4436, Letter of Credit; Form MMS-4437, Assignment of Certificate of Deposit; Self-bonding; and U.S. Treasurv Securities.

(b) Reporting options. You must submit these forms and other documents manually. You may find the forms and other documents under Surety Instrument Posting Instructions on our Web Internet site at http:// www.mrm.mms.gov/Law\_R\_D/ FRNotices/ICR0122.htm.

(c) Reporting address. You may submit the required forms and other documents as specified in the Surety Instrument Posting Instructions or by:

(1) U.S. Postal Service regular or express mail addressed to Minerals Management Service, P.O. Box 25165, MS 370B2, Denver, Colorado 80217-0165;

(2) Special courier or overnight mail addressed to Minerals Management Service, Building 85, Room A-614, MS 370B2, Denver Federal Center, West 6th Ave. and Kipling Blvd., Denver, Colorado 80225.